
 
 Judge Black 

(Revised December 4, 2019) 

 
Relief Motions 

1. Choose a date below that gives at least twenty (21) days notice but not more than thirty (30) days notice from the 
date of filing.  File your motion electronically through ECF: Bankruptcy>Motions>Relief from Stay.  Be sure to 
include your hearing information (date, time and location).   

2. If filed outside of thirty (30) day notice requirement, then you must file a motion to extend stay through ECF 
(Bankruptcy>Motions>Extend). You will need to type AStay@ in white text box when prompted. You will also need to 
submit/upload a proposed order extending stay through ECF. 

3. If a motion is filed with a consent/agreed order, no hearing notice is necessary. File your motion electronically 
through ECF and submit/upload your consent/agreed order through ECF. 

 

Courtroom Deputy:  Sabrina Lee @ 540-857-2391 Ex. 6224 
 
JUDGE BLACK COURT HEARING DATES/TIMES 
 

HEARING 
INFO 

 
ABINGDON 

US Courthouse 
180 W. Main St. 
Abingdon, VA 

24210 

 
DANVILLE 
Dan Daniel=s 
Courthouse 

700 Main St. 3rd Fl 
Danville, VA 24541 

 
ROANOKE 

Commonwealth of VA Bldg 
210 Church Ave., SW 2nd 

Fl, Rm 212 
Roanoke, VA 24011 

 
November 

2019 

 
11/07/2019 
11/20/2019 

 
11/13/2019 

 
11/04/2019 
11/18/2019 

 
December 

2019 

 
12/05/2019 
12/18/2019 

 
12/11/2019 

 
12/02/2019 
12/16/2019 

 
January 

2020 

 
1/09/2020 
1/22/2020 

 
1/15/2020 

 
1/06/2020 
1/27/2020 

 
February 

2020 

 
2/06/2020 
2/19/2020 

 
2/12/2020 

 
2/03/2020 
2/24/2020 

 
March 
2020 

 
3/05/2020 
3/18/2020 

 
3/11/20202 

 
3/09/2020 
3/23/2020 

3/31/2020 (Chapter 12/13) 
 

April 
2020 

 
4/02/2020 
4/22/2020 

 
4/15/2020 

 
 

4/20/2020 (Chapter 7/11) 
 

May 
2020 

 
5/07/2020 
5/20/2020 

 
5/13/2020 

 
5/04/2020 
5/18/2020 

 
June 
2020 

 
6/04/2020 
6/17/2020 

 
6/10/2020 

 
6/08/2020 
6/22/2020 

 

 
 
Abingdon (1st Day):    Danville:    Roanoke (1st Day): 
ch 7 matters 10:30 am    12/13 confirmations 10:00 am  ch 12/13 confirmations 9:30 am 
ch 11 matters 10:30 am   *12/13 misc matters/initial ptc 11:00 am *ch 12/13 misc matters/motions 11:00 am 

(*or 10 am if confirmation set then) (*or 9:30 am if confirmation set then) 
7/11 matters 11:30 am 

Abingdon (2nd Day):        Roanoke (2nd Day): 
ch 12/13 matters 10:30 am       ch 7/11 matters 9:30 am 


