Judge Black

(Revised December 4, 2019)

Relief Motions

- 1. Choose a date below that gives at least twenty (21) days notice but not more than thirty (30) days notice from the date of filing. File your motion electronically through ECF: Bankruptcy>Motions>Relief from Stay. Be sure to include your hearing information (date, time and location).
- 2. If filed outside of thirty (30) day notice requirement, then you must file a motion to extend stay through ECF (Bankruptcy>Motions>Extend). You will need to type "Stay" in white text box when prompted. You will also need to submit/upload a proposed order extending stay through ECF.
- 3. If a motion is filed with a consent/agreed order, no hearing notice is necessary. File your motion electronically through ECF and submit/upload your consent/agreed order through ECF.

Courtroom Deputy: Sabrina Lee @ 540-857-2391 Ex. 6224

JUDGE BLACK COURT HEARING DATES/TIMES			
HEARING INFO	ABINGDON US Courthouse 180 W. Main St. Abingdon, VA 24210	DANVILLE Dan Daniel's Courthouse 700 Main St. 3 rd Fl Danville, VA 24541	ROANOKE Commonwealth of VA Bldg 210 Church Ave., SW 2 nd Fl, Rm 212 Roanoke, VA 24011
November 2019	11/07/2019 11/20/2019	11/13/2019	11/04/2019 11/18/2019
December 2019	12/05/2019 12/18/2019	12/11/2019	12/02/2019 12/16/2019
January 2020	1/09/2020 1/22/2020	1/15/2020	1/06/2020 1/27/2020
February 2020	2/06/2020 2/19/2020	2/12/2020	2/03/2020 2/24/2020
March 2020	3/05/2020 3/18/2020	3/11/20202	3/09/2020 3/23/2020 3/31/2020 (Chapter 12/13)
April 2020	4/02/2020 4/22/2020	4/15/2020	4/20/2020 (Chapter 7/11)
May 2020	5/07/2020 5/20/2020	5/13/2020	5/04/2020 5/18/2020
June 2020	6/04/2020 6/17/2020	6/10/2020	6/08/2020 6/22/2020

Abingdon (1st Day):

ch 7 matters 10:30 am ch 11 matters 10:30 am

Danville:

Roanoke (1st Day):

12/13 confirmations 10:00 am

ch 12/13 confirmations 9:30 am

*12/13 misc matters/initial ptc 11:00 am *ch 12/13 misc matters/motions 11:00 am

(*or 10 am if confirmation set then)(*or 9:30 am if confirmation set then)

7/11 matters 11:30 am

Abingdon (2nd Day):

ch 12/13 matters 10:30 am

Roanoke (2nd Day):

ch 7/11 matters 9:30 am